# OP \$90.00 4830333

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM467374

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Peri & Sons Farms, Inc.		03/22/2018	Corporation: NEVADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Nevada Fresh Pak, LLC	
Street Address:	430 Highway 339	
City:	Yerrington	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89447	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4830333	NEVADA FRESH PAK
Registration Number:	5132174	NEVADA FRESH PAK
Registration Number:	4825581	WHERE FRESH LIVES

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7758331600

Email: Lara@BrandGeek.net

Correspondent Name: Lara Pearson

Address Line 1:PMB 405, 774 Mays Blvd., No. 10Address Line 4:Incline Village, NEVADA 89451

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lara Pearson
SIGNATURE:	/Lara Pearson/
DATE SIGNED:	03/27/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Executed Trademark NFP Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006301 FRAME: 0363

900444420

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Agreement is made effective as of January 1st 2018 ("Effective Date") by and between Peri & Sons Farms, Inc. a corporation of the State of Nevada with its principal place of business at 430 Highway 339, Yerington, Nevada 89447 ("Assignor") and Nevada Fresh Pak, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Nevada with its principal place of business at 430 Highway 339, Yerington, Nevada 89447 ("Assignee").

Assignee desires to acquire any and all rights, title, and interest of Assignor in and to following trademarks:

Mark	Registration No.	Goods/Services
NEVADA FRESH PAK	4830333	Organic fresh vegetables
NEVADA FRESH PAK	5132174	Organic fresh vegetables
WHERE FRESH LIVES	4825581	Organic fresh vegetables

along with any corresponding United States Patent and Trademark Office registrations and the goodwill of the business with which the trademarks are used and that they symbolize ("PFSI NFP Marks").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the aforementioned PFSI NFP Marks and corresponding federal registrations, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the trademarks are used and that they symbolize.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver all papers and instruments necessary to vest all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the PFSI NFP Marks to Assignee. Assignor further agrees to perform any other reasonable acts that the Assignee may require in order to transfer all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the PFSI NFP Marks to Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto confirm that this Agreement took effect as of the Effective Date stated herein:

Dated this <u>22</u> day of March 2018 Assignor, Peri & Sons Farms, Inc.	Dated this <u>ZZ</u> day of March 2018 Assignee, Nevada Fresh Pak, LLC
By: Teri Gibson  Director Marketing & Customer Relations Peri & Sons Farms, Inc.	By: Teri Gibson Director Marketing & Customer Relations Nevada Fresh Pak, LLC
Fell & Solls Falms, Inc.	Marada Com Com Com

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006301 FRAME: 0364

**RECORDED: 03/27/2018**